

MVC. 1870/2022 RW.1 Madhumathi Hegde

Witness called and duly sworn on: 09.01.2026

**EXAMINATION IN FURTHER CHIEF BY: SMT. KLS LEARNED COUNSEL
FOR RESPONDENT NO.2:**

Ex.R1	Copy of Insurance policy bearing No.2302204854374600001 pertaining to vehicle bearing No.KA-04-MM-8727 for the period 26.08.2022 to 25.08.2023.
-------	---

Wherefore I pray that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to dismiss the petition as against respondent No.2 company in the interest of justice and equity.

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. NBR LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
PETITIONER:**

Deferred for cross examination of RW.1 at the request of learned counsel for petitioner.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

Prl. Judge.

Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru