

**BEFORE THE MOTOR ACCIDENTS CLAIMS TRIBUNAL
AT MYSURU.**

**(IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL SMALL CAUSES AND
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, AT MYSURU)**

M.V.C./1870/2022

BETWEEN

Kishan. M.G. : Petitioner

AND

Nagesh. H.K. & another : Respondents

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the guardian of minor petitioner proves that, on 24.11.2022 at about 12.00 p.m., the minor petitioner was travelling in Bolero Goods Vehicle bearing registration No.KA-09 D-9823 along with Chillies Load to Hebbal Market for sale and when they reached near Koluru Gate on Ramantahapura – K.R. Nagar main road, Saligrama Taluk, the driver of said vehicle drove the same with high speed in rash and negligent manner and hit the road side tree while trying to avert accident against a pedestrian, resulting which vehicle capsized and caused accident and due to the impact the petitioner has sustained injuries as stated in the petition ?
- 2) Whether petitioner is entitled for compensation ? If so, how much and from whom?
- 3) What order or award ?

(Dated this the 25th day of April 2023)

**Sd/-
(DINESH. B.G.)
PRINCIPAL JUDGE,
Court of Small Causes & MACT.,
MYSURU.**