

**IN THE COURT OF PRL. JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AND
MACT., MYSURU.**

MVC.NO. 1870 / 2022

Witness Name : Kishan M.J **PW.2**
Father Name : Chandregowda
Age : 19 years
Occupation : Nil
Residence : Mudalakoppalu village

Witness called and duly sworn on: 17.04.2025

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. NBR LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
PETITIONER:**

Now I see the affidavit filed in lieu of my examination in chief, the same bears my signatures. The same is prepared as per my instructions and I am aware of the contents of the same. The contents of the affidavit is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

2. Wherefore I pray that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to award compensation as prayed for.

Learned counsel for petitioner files a memo stating that the documents got exhibited through PW1 whose evidence came to be eschewed be treated as part of the deposition of PW2 to avoid ambiguity and repetition.

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SMT. KLS LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
RESPONDENT NO.2:**

Deferred for cross examination of PW.2 at the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.
Sd/-
Prl.Judge ,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru

Now I see the affidavit filed in lieu of my examination in chief, the same bears my signatures. The same is prepared as per my instructions and I am aware of the contents of the same. Though the same is in Kannada language, the counsel representing me has explained the same to me in vernacular language, as such I am aware of the contents of the same. The contents of the affidavit is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.